

19 Community Drive • Augusta, Maine 04330 • (207) 622-7501 • Fax: (207) 623-3590

Affiliate Membership Benefits

- The York County Council has two voting Affiliate members serving on the Board of Trustees so that Affiliate members have a voice in Council matters;
- The York County Council encourages REALTOR® members to refer business to Affiliate members (i.e., surveyors, builders, appraisers, real estate attorneys, building inspectors, tax accountants, etc.), reinforcing a mutually beneficial relationship.
- The York County Council offers "Find An Affiliate" on http://yorkcountycouncil.com where members can find Affiliates by name and/or business type;
- The York County Council invites Affiliate members to attend membership meetings, education programs, and events to network, promote the services they offer and develop professional relationships;
- The York County Council invites Affiliate members to sponsor meetings, education programs, fundraising events, and holiday parties. Meeting and education sponsors are provided time to speak to attendees and have a table to display materials & give-a-ways. Sponsors are also encouraged to raffle a prize as a way to collect business cards;
- The York County Council has an Affiliate of the Year recognition program;
- ► The York County Council invites and encourages Affiliate members to participate in fundraising activities;
- ► The York County Council encourages Affiliate members to serve on committees;
- The York County Council encourages Affiliate members to voluntarily invest in the REALTORS® Political Action Committee;
- The York County Council Affiliate members are allowed to request member email addresses and/or by agreeing to the terms of use and completing the Email Distribution Policy and/or Membership Directory Distribution Policy; and
- ► The York County Council provides industry updates and advocacy via the Maine Association of REALTORS®.

